e -‘;*

- 0 M Sl T
S 4 - hemy ﬁ: Rno hue pu® cuonmnisa'™

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

% BAC Resolution Declaring Lowest Complying and Responsive Bid and Recommending Approval
A RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0¥
P - series of 2022
WHEREAS, the PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF BOHOL caused the advertisement and posting of
|nvitation to Bid in the Newspaper, PHILGEPS Website, provincial Government Website and at three (3)
conspicuous places in the premises of the provincial Capitol Complex, Tagbilaran City of the hereunder project:
Name of Project . PROVISION FOR JANITORIAL SERVICES

. PHO —2022 - 002

project Reference No.
pMO/End User . SEVEN (7) DEVOLVED HOSPITALS IN THE PROVINCE OF BOHOL
PMO/ABC . p7,682,008.00

16, 2022 the following suppliers DEPENDABLE

the opening of bids on Februad
NERAL SERVICES, drop its bid proposal for

WHEREAS, during
MANPOWER AND JANITORIAL SERVICES & CYDEM MANPOWER & GE .

the said procurement;

ollowing are the result of the bid proposals of the bidders to wit:

WHEREAS, after the opening of bids, the f

Name of Bidder Approved Budget for the Bid amount
Contract (ABC)
DEPENDABLE P 7,681,693.00 P 310.00
MANPOWER AND ‘
JANITORIAL SERVICES
P 7,679,982.06

CYDEM MANPOWER &

P 7,682,008.00
GENERAL SERVICES
MANPOWER AND JANITORIAL SERVICES. was

WHEREAS, in the detailed evaluation of bids DEPENDABLE
CYDEM MANPOWER &

declared as the Lowest Calculated Bid as Read in the amount of P 7,681,698.00. and
GENERAL SERVICES, has Calculated Bid as Read in the amount of P 1,679,982.06',

ation by the Technical Working Group, DEPENDABLE

WHEREAS, upon the conduct of post qualific
MANPOWER AND JANITORIAL SERVICES & CYDEM MANPOWER & GENERAL SERVICES , met the required legal,
technical and financial requirements for the said project;

cation, validation anc

WHEREAS, upon recommendation by the Technical Working Group and verifi
ascertaining of all statements made and documents submitted by DEPENDABLE MANPOWER AND JANITORIA
LATED BID

SERVICES & CYDEM MANPOWER & GENERAL SERVICES . the bidder declared as the LOWEST CALCU
successfully passed the post Qualification process, thus the Committee Now considered its bid as the LOWES

CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for the said project;

NOW THEREFORE, We the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVE, as it is herel

RESOLVED:
a.)

To declare DEPENDABLE MANPOWER AND JANITORIAL SERVICES, as the LOWEST CALCULATED a
RESPONSIVE BID for items no- 2,4&5in the amount of P 4,252,067.06, and CYDEM MANPOWER

GENERAL SERVICES, as the LOWEST CALCULATED and RESPONSIVE BID for items no- 1,3 6&7 int
amount of P 3,427,840.00 for the provision of JANITORIAL SERVICES under project Reference N

PHO - 2022 - 002;

b) To recommend award to DEPENDABLE MANPOWER AND JANITORIAL SERVICES. in the cont
FTY TWO THOUSAND SIXTY SEVEN PESOS AND 06

amount of FOUR MILLION TWO HUNDRED Fi
EM MANPOWER & GENERAL SERVICES. in the contract amount of TE

(P 4,252,067.06[', and CYD
MILLION FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY_PESOS C
(P 3,427.840.00];

-+ «t- ~mneaual by the HONORABLE GOVERNOR of the PROVINCIAL GOVERN?




